		L·?7·W PF 80 PCT US ju
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	07-28-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT
R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	
	Trademarks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
		ecurity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License C	hange of Name
Correction of PTO Error		2ther
Reel # [] Frame # [] Corrective Document	U.S. C (For Use ONLY by	Sovernment U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta	al File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties atlached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jean-Francois PAT	OISEAU	Apr 7 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Elisabeth DUPONT-1	DASSELATCHE	Month Day Year Apr 7 2000
Name (line 2)		09529728
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Pierre Fabre Media	cament	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1) 45 Place Abel Gand	се Се	of a domestic representative is attached.
······································		(Designation must be a separate document from
\ddress (line 2)		Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Boulogne	France State/Country	92100 Zio Code
omestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name Gordon W. Hueso	chen	
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Bui	lding	
	an Avenue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49		
Address (line 4)		
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000028 083220 09529728	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:581 40.00 CH)	
jathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sent. b,C, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Aff nformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an Mail documents to b	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to d comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent an fairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction P d Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS T e recorded with required cover sheet(s) in its and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wa	a fragment Onice, Char monnauon Omicer, washington, roject (065:0027), Weshington, D.C. 20503, See OMB O RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	.	

•

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0220

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 6163820030
Name Gordon W. Hueschen		
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Buildin	ng	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan 2	Avenue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	^o atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
09/529,728		
[] [] []		
L		J L J
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi		# 00.2220
De	eposit Account Number:	# 08-3220
Au	Ithorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the ori indicated herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
1	21 Atton shinas	_
Gordon W. Hueschen		June 21, 2000 ju
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0221

. . •

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P		Execution Date
	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Nouter KOEK	Apr 7, 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
-	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	 B
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
••	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same set of	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
[]		

•

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0222

4)

Name

USA Patent Appln

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

		the sum of One Dol each of the undersigned		0) and other good and valuable		
	(1) PATOISEAU Jea	n-François	(6)			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) DUPONT-PASSE	LAIGUE Elisabeth	(7)			
	(4)		(9)			
	(5)					
		the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,				
Insert name of Assignee	PIERRE FABRE MEDI	CAMENT				
and address						
		ed "ASSIGNEE") the enti defined in 35 U.S.C. 10		e and interest for the United vention known as		
Title of invention	3-0X0-2(H)-1,2,4 5-HT1A RECEPTORS	3-OXO-2(H)-1,2,4-TRIAZINE DERIVATIVES AS LIGANDS OF 5-HT1A RECEPTORS				
	(a) has been exect(b) has been filed					
	and the undersigned Patents and Tradema as ASSIGNEE, its suc	and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said				
	said ASSIGNEE, its s remuneration, in and thereof; and to testif legal representatives,	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
	Signed on the date(s)) indicated beside my/ou	r signature(s)		
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application		DATE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)		
1)	Patt	Castres, April	7, 2000	1 list		
	ISEAU Jean François	S Castres, April	7, 2000	Mol		
Name: DUPO	INT-PASSELAIGUE Elisabeth	Castres, April	7, 2000	This		
Name: KOEK	vvouter			C		

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 06/27/2000